Connecticut State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 CT State Senior Open, event only
Sorted By Event, Division

Singles, Class A 70 - 74, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 DiMauro, Paul 1 1,561 $150.00 Middletown, CT
2 Champlin, Clifford 62 1,497 $110.00 Old Saybrook, CT
3 Proscio, John W 92 1,482 $63.00 Ridgefield, CT
4 Kowaluk, Jerry 65 1,478 $45.00 Vernon, CT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $368.00
Singles, Class B 65 - 69, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 McGuirk, Terrence J 103 1,637 $200.00 Shelton, CT
2 Bach, Arthur J 61 1,468 $150.00 Essex, CT
3 Gajdowski, Michael J 3 1,456 $100.00 New Fairfield, CT
4 Ketterl, Paul B 2 1,429 $85.00 Newtown, CT
5 Weber, Louis B 118 1,425 $64.00 Newtown, CT
6 Palumbo, David L. 98 1,421 $45.00 Hamden, CT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $644.00
Singles, Class C 60 - 64, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Elsass, Timothy N 34 1,544 $200.00 Ellington, CT
2 Bailey, Thomas H 104 1,522 $150.00 Hebron, CT
3 Collins, Luther D 12 1,504 $100.00 Simsbury, CT
4 Doty, Richard A 115 1,501 $80.00 Seymour, CT
5 Splain, Steve A 108 1,476 $45.00 Cheshire, CT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $575.00
Singles, Class D 55 - 59, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 DeBiase, David C 88 1,585 $200.00 Branford, CT
2 Flink, Gus 13 1,563 $100.00 Weston, CT
3 Marion, William M 9% 1,528 §78.00 Norwich, CT
4 Black, Billy S 112 1,502 $60.00 Danbury, CT
5 Borselio, Nick 18 1,478 $45.00 Riverside, CT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $483.00
Singles, Class E 50 - 54, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
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1 Michaud, Gene L
2 Tomaj, Anton
3 Bellamy, George

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Super Senior, Handicapped

Place Team name

Perrin, Ronald
Michaud, Roy L
Schwam, Richard
Chartier, William A

B LN -

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:
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121 1,714
28 1,562
120 1,523

$299.00

Entry  Score

81 1,545

79 1,540

66 1,475

85 1,474
$368.00
$2,737.00
$2,737.00

$150.00
$100.00
$49.00

Prize
$150.00
$110.00

$63.00
$45.00

Burlington, CT
Stamford, CT
Stratford, CT

From
Wallingford, CT
Burlington, CT
Westport, CT
Plainville, CT

Final Prize Listing

Nov 27,2023 11:01 AM

Page 2 of 2



