Connecticut State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2023 CT State Senior Open, event only Sorted By Event, Division

Singles,	Class	A	70	-	74,	Handicapped
----------	-------	---	----	---	-----	-------------

Place 1 2 3	Team name DiMauro, Paul Champlin, Clifford Proscio, John W	Entry 62		Score 1,561 1,497	\$110.00	From Middletown, CT Old Saybrook, CT
4 Total priz	Kowaluk, Jerry zes awarded in this division:	92 65 \$368.00		1,482 1,478		Ridgefield, CT Vernon, CT

Singles, Class B 65 - 69, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	n ·	
1	McGuirk, Terrence J	Self-triving	Service Commence	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
	12.00	103	1,637	\$200.00	Shelton, CT
2	Bach, Arthur J	61	1,468		Essex, CT
3	Gajdowski, Michael J	3	1,456		
4	Ketterl, Paul B		5	\$100.00	New Fairfield, CT
	17	2	1,429	\$85.00	Newtown, CT
5	Weber, Louis B	118	1,425	\$64.00	Newtown, CT
6	Palumbo, David L	0.9	11.53		50
	-,	98	1,421	\$45.00	Hamden, CT
Total pri	izes awarded in this division:	\$644.00			

Singles, Class C 60 - 64, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	Evom
1	Elsass, Timothy N	34	1,544	\$200.00	From
2	Bailey, Thomas H	104	1,522	\$150.00	Ellington, CT Hebron, CT
3	Collins, Luther D	12	1,504	\$100.00	Simsbury, CT
4	Doty, Richard A	115	1,501	\$80.00	Seymour, CT
5	Splain, Steve A	108	1,476	\$45.00	Cheshire, CT
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$575.00			

Singles, Class D 55 - 59, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	DeBiase, David C	88	Pit Services	() 	
2	Flink, Gus		5. 2 5.555		Branford, CT
3	Marion, William M	13	1,563	\$100.00	Weston, CT
4	Black, Billy S	96	1,528	\$78.00	Norwich, CT
		112	1,502	\$60.00	Danbury, CT
5 Borseli	Borselio, Nick	18	1,478	\$45.00	Riverside, CT
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$483.00			

Singles, Class E 50 - 54, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>	
Final Daine 1	т •					

Connecticut State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2023 CT State Senior Open, event only

Sorted By Event, Division

1	Michaud, Gene L	121	1,714	\$150.00	Burlington, CT
2	Tomaj, Anton	28	1,562	\$100.00	Stamford, CT
3	Bellamy, George	120	1,523	\$49.00	Stratford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division:

\$299.00

Singles, Super Senior, Handicapped

51 19						
<u>Place</u>	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From	
1	Perrin, Ronald	81	1,545	\$150.00	Wallingford, CT	
2	Michaud, Roy L	79	1,540	\$110.00	Burlington, CT	
3	Schwam, Richard	66	1,475	\$63.00	Westport, CT	
4	Chartier, William A	85	1,474	\$45.00	Plainville, CT	
Total pri	izes awarded in this division:	\$368.00				
Total pri	zes awarded in this event:	\$2,737.00				
Total prizes awarded in this tournament:		\$2,737.00				